LM2744
Low Voltage N-Channel MOSFET Synchronous Buck
Regulator Controller with External Reference
General Description
The LM2744 is a high-speed synchronous buck regulator
controller with an externally adjustable reference voltage
(between 0.5V to 1.5V). It can provide simple down conver-
sion to output voltages as low as 0.5V. Though the control

4.7µH, 4.8Arms
18mΩ
Coilcraft
CIN1 16SP100M Aluminum
Electrolytic
10.0mm x 5.0mm 100µF, 16V,
2.89Arms
Sanyo
CO1 6SP220M Aluminum
Electrolytic
10.0mm x 5.0mm 220µF, 6.3V
3.1Arms
Sanyo
CBOOT, CIN2,
CO2
VJ0805Y104KXXA Capacitor 0805 0.1µF, 10% Vishay
CCC VJ0805M104MXQ Capacitor 0805 1µF, 20% Vishay
CC3 VJ0805Y332KXXA Capacitor 0805 3300pF, 10% Vishay
CSS VJ0805A123KXAA Capacitor 0805 12nF, 10% Vishay
CC2 VJ0805Y122KXXA Capacitor 0805 1200pF 10% Vishay
CC1 VJ0805A270KXAA Capacitor 0805 27pF, 10% Vishay
RFB2 CRCW08051002F Resistor 0805 10.0kΩ 1% Vishay
RFB1 CRCW08055761F Resistor 0805 5.76kΩ1% Vishay
RFADJ CRCW08051103F Resistor 0805 110kΩ 1% Vishay
RC2 CRCW08052101F Resistor 0805 2.1kΩ 1% Vishay
RCS CRCW08057870F Resistor 0805 787Ω 1% Vishay
RCC CRCW080510R0F Resistor 0805 10.0Ω 1% Vishay
RC1 CRCW08053832F Resistor 0805 38.3kΩ 1% Vishay
RPULL-UP CRCW08051003J Resistor 0805 100kΩ 5% Vishay
20106032
FIGURE 15. 5V to 3.3V @ 2A, VREF = 1.2V, FSW = 300kHz
LM
27

Fairchild
D1 MBR0520LTI Schottky Diode SOD-123
L1 DO3316P-332 Inductor 12.95 x 9.4 x
5.21mm
3.3µH, 5.4Arms 15mΩ Coilcraft
CIN1 16SP100M Aluminum
Electrolytic
10.0mm x 5.0mm 100µF, 16V 2.89Arms Sanyo
CO1 6SP220M Aluminum
Electrolytic
10.0mm x 5.0mm 220µF, 6.3V 3.1Arms Sanyo
CBOOT, CIN2,
CO2
VJ0805Y104KXXA Capacitor 0805 0.1µF, 10% Vishay
CCC VJ0805M104MXQ Capacitor 0805 1µF, 20% Vishay
CC3 VJ0805Y222KXXA Capacitor 0805 2200pF, 10% Vishay
CSS VJ0805A123KXAA Capacitor 0805 12nF, 10% Vishay
CC2 VJ0805Y272KXAA Capacitor 0805 2700pF 10% Vishay
CC1 VJ0805A820KXAA Capacitor 0805 82pF, 10% Vishay
RFB2 CRCW08051002F Resistor 0805 10.0kΩ 1% Vishay
RFB1 CRCW08054641F Resistor 0805 4.64kΩ 1% Vishay
RFADJ CRCW08051103F Resistor 0805 110kΩ 1% Vishay
RC2 CRCW08052551F Resistor 0805 2.55kΩ 1% Vishay
RCS CRCW08058450F Resistor 0805 845Ω 1% Vishay
RCC CRCW080510R0F Resistor 0805 10.0Ω 1% Vishay
RC1 CRCW08051372F Resistor 0805 13.7kΩ 1% Vishay
RPULL-UP CRCW08051003J Resistor 0805 100kΩ 5% Vishay
20106034
FIGURE 16. 3.3V to 2.5V @ 2A, VREF = 0.8V, FSW = 300kHz
LM